
Mississippi Participants as of 3-20-03 AM 
 
Baldwyn Area and Booneville Area 
Chamber of Commerce        
 
Ms. Hilary Hamblin 
Baldwyn Area Chamber of Commerce 
201 South Second Street 
PO Box  D 
Baldwyn, MS  38824 
(P) 662-365-1050 
(F) 662-365-2387 
chamber@baldwyn.ms 
 
Ms. Tanya K. Finch 
Booneville Area Chamber of Commerce 
100 West Church Street 
PO Box 927 
Booneville, MS  38829 
(P) 662-728-4130 
(F) 662-728-4134 
tkfinch@boonevillemississippi.com 
 
Ms. Barbara Shackelford 
Booneville Area Chamber of Commerce 
200 Hidden Hills 
Booneville, MS  38829 
(P) 662-728-3376 or 
     662-720-7300 
(F) 662-720-7216 
bshack@necc.cc.ms.us   or 
bshack@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Bell South Pioneers        
 
Ms. Betty Byrd 
Telecom Pioneers 
BellSouth Mississippi Pioneer Chapter 
P.O. Box 811 
175 E. Capital Street, Rm. 110 
Jackson, MS  39205 
(P) 601-961-1982 
(F) 601-355-6425 
betty.byrd@bellsouth.com 
 
Mr. Rob Benson 
First Steps Training & Development, Inc. 
216 Avalon Circle, Suite A-150 
Brandon, MS  39047 
(P) 601-992-9337 or 
     800-211-0871 
(F) 601-992-9339 
rob@firststepstraining.com 
 



Ms. Gloria Harvey 
BellSouth Pioneers 
Telecon Pioneers 
P.O. Box 811 
175 E. Capital Street, Rm 740 
Jackson, MS  39205 
(P) 601-961-0069 
(F) 601-355-6211 
Gloria.harvey@bellsouth.com 
 
Mr. Michael Walker 
BellSouth Pioneers 
Telecon Pioneers 
P.O. Box 811 
175 E. Capital Street, Rm 702A 
Jackson, MS 39205 
601-961-1160 
601-353-4385 
walker@bellsouth.com 
 
 
Delta Regional Authority (no response on who will attend)       
 
Mr. Hayes Dent 
Executive Director 
Delta Regional Authority 
236 Sharkey Avenue, Suite 400 
Clarksdale, MS  38614 
(P) 662-624-8600 
(F) 662-624-8537 
hdent@dra.gov 
 
Delta State University 
Delta Emerging Leaders        
 
Dr. Myrtis Tabb 
B.F. Smith Chair for Regional Development 
Delta Emerging Leaders Program 
105 Kethley 
Cleveland, MS  38733 
(P) 662-846-4023 
(F) 662-846-4014 
mtabb@deltastate.edu 
 
Ms. Christy Montesi 
Delta Emerging Leaders 
Delta State University 
1417 College Street 
PO Box 3134 
Cleveland, MS  38733 
(P) 662-846-4336 
(F) 662-846-4372 
criddle@deltastate.edu 
 
 
 



Economic Development Authority (no response on who will attend)     
of Jones County 
 
Ms. Jacqueline B. Shows 
Program Coordinator 
Economic Development Authority of Jones County 
P.O. Box 527 
153 Base Drive 
Laurel, MS  39441 
(P) 601-649-3031 
(F) 601-428-2047 
Jbshows@comcast.net 
 
Jackson State University (no response on who will attend)       1 
 
Professor Rhea Williams-Bishop 
Jackson State University 
Dept. of Urban Studies - UA Class 356 
1400 J.R. Lynch Street 
PO Box 17459 
Jackson, MS  39217-0359 
(P) 601-979-2626 
(F) 601-979-5971 
rheabishop@starband.net 
 
Leadership Mississippi        
 
Ms. Peggy Howard 
M.B. Sqayze Edu. Foundation/Leadership Mississippi 
666 North Street, Suite 104 
PO Box 23276 
Jackson, MS  39202 
(P) 601-969-0022 
(F) 601-353-0247 
phoward@mec.ms 
 
Dr. Thomas L. Wells 
Dean 
USA School of Continuing Ed/Special Programs 
Alpha East 101 
Mobile, AL  36688-0001 
(P) 251-460-6283 
(F) 251-460-7824 
twells@usouthal.edu 
 
Ms. Robin Robinson 
Chair, Leadership Mississippi 
Sanderson Farms, Inc. 
225 North 13th Avenue 
PO Box 988 (Zip) 39441-0988 
Laurel, MS  39440 
(P) 601-649-4030 
(F) 601-425-0756 
rrobinson@sandersonfarms.com 
 
Mr. David Putman 



Blakeman Brister & Putman Financial Group 
210 Summit Street 
PO Box 691 
Winona, MS  38967 
(P) 662-283-5355 
(F) 662-283-6211 
dputman@bbpfg.com 
 
Ms. Sue Stidham 
Montgomery County Economic Dev. Partnership 
200 Recreation Park Drive 
PO Box 249 
Winona, MS  38967 
(P) 662-283-9911 
(F) 662-283-5986 
edp@duckwood.net 
 
Dr. Thomas D. Wallace 
The University of Mississippi 
233 Lyceum 
PO Box 7655 
University, MS  38677 
(P) 662-915-7705 
(F) 662-915-7608 
tdwallac@olemiss.edu 
 
Leadership on Wheels        
 
Ms. Mary Beth Bankson Walker 
Leadership on Wheels 
1408 Concart Street 
Hattiesburg, MS  39401 
(P) 601-266-4402 
(F) 601-266-5870 
mary.bankson@usm.edu 
 
Ms. Wynde Fitts 
Leadership on Wheels 
1118 Adeline Street 
Hattiesburg, MS  39401 
(P) 601-266-4823 
(F) 601-266-6696 
 
Madison County Chamber of Commerce      
 
Ms. Dianne Dyar 
Executive Director 
Madison County Chamber of Commerce 
200 Concourse, 1062 Highland Colony Pkwy, Ste. 160 
PO Box 1276 
Ridgeland, MS  39158 
(P) 601-605-2554 
(F) 601-605-2260 
dldyar@madisoncountychamber.com 
 
 



Mr. Frank Riley,  Jr. 
Governor’s Job Fair Network of Mississippi 
1520 W. Capitol Street 
Jackson, MS  39203 
(P) 601-961-7454 
(F) 601-961-7516 
friley@mcsc.state.ms.us 
 
Ms. Gay Saxon 
Hinds Community College 
214 Northridge Drive 
Madison, MS  39110 
(P) 601-857-3470 
(F) 601-857-3474 
gmsaxon@hindscc.edu 
 
 
Marshall County Strategic Planning Committee (working on list of participants)     
Ms. Sarah Sawyer 
Executive Director 
Marshall County Strategic Planning Committee 
2452 Church Street 
PO Box 910 
Byhalia, MS  38611 
(P) 662-838-8127 
(F) 662-838-8128 
byhaliachamber@aol.com 
 
MS Commission for Voluteer Service      
 
Ms. Margaret A. Graham 
Director of Communication & Training 
MS Commission for Volunteer Service 
3825 Ridgewood Road, Suite 601 
Jackson, MS  39211 
(P) 601-432-6733 or 
     601-432-6779 
(F) 601-432-6790 
margaret@mcvs.org    or 
mgraham@ihl.state.ms.us 
 
Mr. Derrick Hampton 
MS Commission for Volunteer Service 
3825 Ridgewood Road 
Jackson, MS  39211-6453 
(P) 601-432-6650 
(F) 601-432-6790 
derrick@mcus.org 
 
Ms. Margie Moore 
Coalition for Citizens with Disabilities/AmeriCorps 
  MPOWERS Program 
754 N. State Street 
Jackson, MS 39212 
(P) 601-969-0601 
(F) 601-969-1662 



Amerimpowers@aol.com 
 
Ms. Del Whitfield 
Teach for America - Mississippi Delta 
104 1/2 Front Street 
Indianola, MS  38751 
(P) 662-887-1496 
(F) 662-887-1445 
dwhitfield@teachforamerica.org 
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The Reverend Sara Bedon Burress 
Sustainable Starkville Alliance 
708 Sycamore Street 
Starkville, MS  39759 
(P) 662-323-9340 
(F) 662-323-0945 
sburress@netdoor.com 
 
Ms. Karlynn Trussell 
Hattiesburg 2020 
#2 Lake Hill 
Hattiesburg, MS  39402 
(P) 601-268-6708 
doublej30@msn.com 
 
Mr. Bob Kochtitzky 
Executive Director 
The Mississippi 2020 Network 
PO Box 13506 
Jackson, MS  39236 
(P) 601-969-2902 
ms2020bk@juno.com 
 
 
Mississippi State University 
Extension Service        
 
Ms. Ann Stevenson 
Mississippi State University Ext. Service 
PO Box 348 
245 C Eureka Street 
Batesville, MS  38606 
(P) 662-563-6260 
(F) 662-563-6239 
anns@ext.msstate.edu 
 
Ms. Reba L. Bland 
Mississippi State University Ext. Service 
101 Veterans Drive 
Oxford, MS  38655 
(P) 662-234-4454 
(F) 662-236-5704 
rbland@ext.msstate.edu 
 



 
Ms. Marilyn L. Bailey 
Mississippi State University Ext. Service 
3064 Longfellow Road 
Bay St. Louis, MS  39520 
(P) 228-467-5456 
(F) 228-466-6225 
mlb@ext.msstate.edu 
 
Ms. Beverly Maddox 
Mississippi State University Extension Service 
2785 Simpson Highway 49 
Magee, MS  39111 
601-847-1335 
601-847-7008 
beverlym@ext.msstate.edu 
 
RTP of Mississippi, Inc. (waiting on final list of participants)       
 
Mr. Walter Mitchell 
Project Director 
RTP of Mississippi, Inc. 
530 Second Avenue North, Suite 201 
Columbus, MS  39703 
(P) 662-574-7801 
(F) 662-328-4025 
wmbiggswamu@yahoo.com 
 
SAP, Inc. CDC “Serving All People”      
 
Ms. Gwen Smith 
SAP, Inc. CDC “Serving All People” 
2 Railroad Street 
Brookhaven, MS  39601 
(P) 601-835-1527 
(F) 601-835-1527 
sapinccdc@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Lawrence C. Smith 
SAP, Inc. CDC “Serving All People” 
212 Railroad Street 
Brookhaven, MS  39601 
(P) 601-835-1527 
(F) 601-835-1527 
sapinccdc@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. John W. Hines 
SAP, Inc. CDC “Serving All People” 
212 Railroad Street 
Brookhaven, MS  39601 
(P) 601-835-1527 
(F) 601-835-1527 
sapinccdc@yahoo.com 
 
 
 



 
Southern Rural Development Center      
 
Ms. Bonnie P. Teater 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Box 9656 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
(P) 662-325-3207 
(F) 662-325-8915 
bonniet@srdc.msstate.edu 
 
Ms. Cynthia Wilson (selecting team now) 
Eupora, MS 
 
 
Stennis Institute of Government 
Mississippi State University      2 
 
Dr. Marty W. Wiseman 
Director 
Stennis Institute of Government 
Mississippi State University 
The Depot Bldg. on Hardy Rd. 
P.O. Drawer LV 
Mississippi State, MS  39762-5916 
(P) 662-325-3328 
(F) 662-325-3772 
marty@sig.msstate.edu 
 
Dr. Judith Phillips 
Civic Capacity Development Coordinator 
Stennis Institute of Government 
Mississippi State University 
The Depot Bldg. on Hardy Rd. 
P.O. Drawer LV 
Mississippi State, MS  39762-5916 
(P) 662-325-3329 
(F) 662-325-9199 
phillips@sig.msstate.edu 
 
Tennessee Valley Authority (not attending but serving as a training resource to identified communities) 
      
  
Mr. Phil Scharre 
Tennessee Valley Authority 
Community Development Program 
26 Century Blvd., Suite 200 
PO Box 292409 
Nashville, TN  37229 
(P) 615-232-6167 
(F) 615-232-6091 
pcscharre@tva.gov 
 
William Winter Institute of 
Racial Reconciliation 
University of Mississippi       3 



 
Ms. Cheryl L. James 
North Delta Mississippi Enterprise Community 
231 Hwy 515 
PO Box 330 
Sardis, MS  38666 
(P) 662-487-1968 
(F) 662-487-0088 
cheryl@panola.com 
 
Dr. Gregory Bragg,  Sr. 
Rome Community Development Organization 
258 Main Street 
PO Box 129 
Rome, MS  38768 
(P) 662-345-6539 
(F) 662-345-6541 
rcdo96@bellsouth.net 
 
Dr. Susan Glisson 
Director 
William Winter Institute for Racial Reconciliation 
University of Mississippi 
P.O. Box 1848 
University, MS  38677-1848 
(P) 662-915-6727 
(F) 662-915-6728 
glisson@olemiss.edu 
 
MS Center  for Community & Civic 
Engagement        3 
 
Ms. Barbara Broadus 
Regional Program Director 
MS Center for Community & Civic Engagement 
The University of Southern Mississippi 
2609 W. 4th Street (Weathersby Hall #109) 
USM Box 9637 
Hattiesburg, MS  39406 
(P) 601-266-5205 
(F) 601-266-5781 
barbi.broadus@usm.edu 
 
Ms. LeAnne Casiano 
Training and Member Development Specialist 
MS Center for Community & Civic Engagement 
The University of Southern Mississippi 
2609 W. 4th St. (Weathersby Hall #114) 
USM Box 9637 
Hattiesburg, MS  39406 
(P) 601-266-5205 
(F) 601-266-5781 
leanne.casiano@usm.edu 
 
Ms. Jennifer Brewington 
MS Center for Community & Civic Engagement 



USM - Box 5083 
Hattiesburg, MS  39406 
(P) 601-266-6913 
(F) 601-266-6886 
jennifer.brewington@usm.edu 
 
USDA, Rural Development (no response on participants)      1 
 
Ms. Betty M. Price 
USDA, Rural Development 
Suite 831, Federal Bldg. 100 W. Capitol St. 
Jackson, MS  39269 
(P) 601-965-4316, Ext. 176 
(F) 601-965-5384 
betty.price@ms.usda.gov 
 
 
 
       


